2016 039358

RECORDER

This Document Prepared By:
SAMMY CASTILLO
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MACdsmasament iS

FORT MILL, 5C 29715
NOT OFFICIAL!
First Americe: e "II{{{liB@Hment is the property of

Loss Mitigation Tiile Services 1079 1

P.O. Box 27670 the iﬁke County Recorder!
Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: MRVAN - PR DOCS

=1 BOTU U= a0 3

Tax/Parcel #;: 45-07-20-453-002.000-026

: [Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amouni: $298,984.45 : Investor Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $269,381.70 Loan Mo (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $272,916.22
Total Cap Amount: $3,534.52

Lender or Servicer Address: 3476.STATEVIEW BLVD, MA
Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust; or security deed (“Mortgage”™) MARCH 29, 2013 and the Note
- (“Note”) date of MARCH 29, 2013

Property Address (“Property”):i 8717 IDLEWILD AVE, HIGHLAND, INDIANA 46322

Legal Description:

! 1f there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this decument, each is referred to as “L.™ For purposes of this document words signifying the singular (such as “I” or “my")
shall include the plural (such as “we™ or “our”} and vice versa where appropriate.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05052016_368 93¢ IR AN

Page 1




LOT 18 AND THE NORTH HALF OF LOT 17, IN BLOCK 3 IN BRANTWOOD SECOND ADDITION
TO HIGHLAND, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 21 PAGE 29, IN THE
OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Prior instrument reference: Recorded on APRIL 11,2013 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2013 025780, of
the Official Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA ’

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on MAY 12, 2016. by and between Borrower, as
obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s obligations
under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note encumbering the

Property. Bor : and the Mortgage
remain in fu € Vi t18n st as discharged in
Bankruptcy, ¢ m¢ m%ﬁ ig

If my represe
this Agreeme
Mortgage. Tt

to as the “Loarn’]

to them in the

In considerat
receipt and st
the contrary i

I understand
signed copy ¢

Nothing in th
of the Borrov
this Agreeme

shall comply w

1. Borrowe

I certi
Al
D

IN (3o kv & B il s, Braudlio b

d,and supplement (1) the Mortgage on the Proper’ty,
lS Q@mmte!&nt o
«ume"ts f.aelmﬁ@reasaﬁw'ﬂemwt deine

yan Documen

of the covenants hereinafier set forth and “for other good and valus
ciency of whichare hereby acknowledgedgit.is agreed as follows (notw
e Loan Documents).

rafter I'sign and return two copies of this Agreement to the Le: ider, the
1is Agreement.

\greeme ali be understood or const 0 be a satisfaction or rele:
s obligations under the Loan Documents. Further, except as otherwise s
the Loan Documents will rewulﬂ%‘@ﬁé( d, and Borrower and Lender

all of the terms and proviﬁ;n(tﬁ?e

vesentations. :%]jf
é
,

ender and a

R

pn‘

inancial har dﬂm\”ﬁ\ﬁa as a rest

) a

terial respects, then
Note secured by the
¢ hereafter referred

e the meaning given

: consideration, the
tanding anything to

nder will send me a

| in whole or in part
sifically provided in
1l be bound by, and

It under the Loan
quid assets to make

the monthly mortgage payments now or in the near future; I did not intentionally or purposefully
default of the Mortgage Loan in order to obtain a loan modification;

B. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information I have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
modification, are true and correct;

C. IfLender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

D. 1have made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
‘consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP05052016_368

Page 2

o3 IR



agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

2. The Modification.

A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts™) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
loan. The new principal balance of my Note will be $272,916.22 (the “New Principal Balance”).
Borrower understands that by agreeing to add the Unpald Amounts to the principal balance, the
a der this Agreement.
B oilgh paid Interest that is
a Qmmmt ot happ ; Agreement.

B. Ir N@%‘%@EE tla(;IAhIN!\m in ance as of MAY 1,

o2 1.rst w monthly payment the New Principal Ba e due on JUNE 1,
20161 QOIS LG DEQREEEY oPF. 1,11 the New Principa)
Batancg and.thetiﬁefeItJﬁk €llephah the tidgaoi galgidlatioh and dividing.the result by twelve
(1 My.payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:
Months Interest Rate [nterest onthly I I [ Total Payment
Change Date ang Interesi Paym row Monthly Begins On
l Payment Payment* )
. Amonnt*
430 3750% | 5/01/2016 $1,036.89 $535.91 $1,572.80 06/01/2016
* This includes an escrow sho; .age amount o be paid oves the first 60 month term. After your
m lﬁcatlon is complete, escrow i ents adjust at least annually in accordance with
ap] payment may change accordingly. .
T! te, the contrary in the Lodn Documents, including
b ror simple interest raf
3. Loan M
This Agt Jifies“the Tollowing terms ot the Loan D bed herein above as
follows:

A. Th:e current contractual due date has been changed from JANUARY 1, 2016 to JUNE 1, 2016. The
first modified contractual due date is JUNE 1, 2016.

B. The maturity date has been extended from APRIL 1,2033 to MAY 1, 2056.

C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $0.00.

*Recoverable Expenses may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs,
BPO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMPUS0s2016 365 s I ATHIMEDELY

Page 3



D. Lender will forgive outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0. 00 Other Fees may include, but are not limited
to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees. :

E. Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.00.

F. Lender agrees to waive all unpaid Late Charges in the amount of U.S. $1,517.04.

G. The amount of interest to be included (capitalized) will be U.S. $3,534.52.

H. The amount of the Escrow Advance to be capitalized will be U.S. $0.00.

4, Additio °
Document is
T agree w
I\JOT OFFICIAL! ~

A If at ote may contain provisions allowing for chan i nterest rate and the -
monthis rh:ms Mumntelzsntheﬂpﬁopeﬂymof t¢ can change at any one
time andhe mai:lﬂumﬁte he rowers {r}ufxsﬁ élCOI‘ der! :

B. If a biweekly loan, the Loan w1ll convert t0 a monthly payment schedule. References in the Loan
Documents to “biweekly,” “every two weeks,” and “every other Monday!’ shall be read as .
“monthly,” pt as it re Aodificd Maturity Dat will be charged on a 360-day
year, divided (intoytwelve (12) segments. [nteresticharged at all other times will be computed by
multiplying the interest bearing principal balance by the interestrate; dividing the result by 365, and
then multiplying that'daily interest amount by the actual number of days for which interest is then
due. As part of the conversion fiom biweekly to monthly payments, any automatic withdrawal of
payments,(auto drafting) in effect with Lender for the Loan are cancelled.

C. Funds for Escrow Items. I .will pay to Leiderfon the day payments arc due under the Loan
Documents as amended by this Agreeme ntil the Loan is paid in full, 2 sum (the “Funds”) to
provide for payment of amounts e pXos and assessments and other items which can attain
priority over the Mortgage as &<ieir’or enclitibrance on the Property: teasehold payments or
ar I\rentsion the Property, S 2ty (o) prem for any and all insyr required by Lender
ur Loan Documents; mortgzlgc insdfarce premiums, if ai ly sums payable to
L« isu ofi the paymew Yrance premiums i nce with the Loan
D 1.(e) any communityla 1ation gues, fees, and as t Lender requires to
be e items are callédfEsctonatitems.” I shall pr 5 Lender all notices
of hunder this Secti E. T'shall 1 iscrow Items unless
Lender waives Iy O0ugation o pay e ruids 101 aily Ol du LSCIOW IS, Lender may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may
only be in writing, In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where payable, the
amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed-to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the. Loan Documents. If [ am obligated to pay Escrow
Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and 1
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP05052016_368 | oae EMBNEDENI

Page 4



any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required
under this Section 4.E.

.Lender may,. at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount '(a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA”),
and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of
expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

- The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
mstrumentahty, or entxty (mcludmg Lender if Lender is an mstxtutlon whose deposits are so

in al H Banl i y the Escrow Items
ne CU UIlUeT NEOFA. LCIIUCIgSL] ;| )ldmg and applymg
th n@ﬁ}ummf A Sexifying >ms, unless Lender
pa st on the Funds and applicable law permits Leh tC a charge. Unless an
ag N(vx) % \éq lr b the Funds, Lender
sh B ,qu1re to pay me any mterest or earnings on t & 1. and I can agree in
writing, hd Fherstied interestshalibe lS‘t‘hﬂ‘g’ wide me, without charge,
SP

an ar .accour}:ﬁgeotaf(““d s requized ecordel"

If there is a surplus of Funds held i m escrow as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined und: PA, L stify juired b and I shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary t0 make up the shortage/in accordance| with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payuients. If there is a| deficiency of Funds held in‘escrow,/as defined under RESPA,
Lender shallmio ne as required by RESPA, and 1 shall _cider the amount necessary to
make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in fullof all sums secured\by the Loan Documents, Lender shall| promptly refund to
me any Funds held by Lender.

If Borrowers balance has been rediiced’ds a result of this new Agreemer t is understood that
any.credit life, accident and heakin\ai ary unemployment insurance written in connection

with this loan has been canceif€d eyirefund of unearned niums or charges made
be of the cancellation of ance is reflected in th unt due under this
Ag Exception: In the® Eife, A&H, and [UA must be cancelled,
Wi pplied to the accountiprior toentiyrot the settlement t :ven though there is
ne alance as part oi% ”

JIf n Add-On Premiumn Credit Life % Health Insurance
coverage, it is understood-and-agreed-that the Borrowers-aCceptance of this Agreement will result in
the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

If the Borrower’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affected
by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

If all or any parf of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
-is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP05052016_368 936 Hﬂﬂ“ﬂ"m]ﬂlﬂ M " ﬁﬂl[l][llﬂl]

Page 5




.

- Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP05052016_368

Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan Documents, If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on Borrower.

If Borrower has a pay option adjustable rate mortgage Loan, upon modification, the minimum
monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered
and that the monthly payments described in the above payment schedule for my modified Loan will
be the minimum payment that will be due each month for the remaining term of the Loan.

If B fail w Lender il i 1 owing thly payment on the
fails or refuses to
recover the Property

d WA i1 Surrenaer uiC rroperiy L e
; o A D AR R e,
splicable law. These

a il e to Lender ursuant to its secunty interest an
r¢ ¢ @FFg ! 3 incurred, plus legal
roperty to mal

e S expenses for entering on t repal. g eclosure action filed

i< Flind emientds the: pentxymbf erty, and any action

related to'the Pr kIlf‘se andgot to recov of any ourbt owed to Lender under the Note as
AL CONAR RAdeer

miodified herem

If included, the undersig er(s) acl "'ledge receipt and acceptance of the 1-4 Family
Modification AgrecmentiRider Assignment ofiRen

If included, undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge recei acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosu

CORREC] TN REEMENT: The undersigned Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the

Home Mortgage, as
il or clerical errors
this limited power of

document executed

approval, closingafid funding of this Modificationgthereby giants Wells Far:
lender, limited power of attorney orrect and/or initial all typograpl
discovered in the Modification Ag o3 (1)1
attorney is exercised, the undersighéd will bétic

¥

tified and receive a cop: t

0 1led on their behalf. Thi be used to modi £ 'est rate, modify the
te 1ify the outstanding rmodify the undersig onthly principal and
ir ! as modified ny of these es must be executed
d >rsigned 5y’ of attorney shal ly terminate in 120
d: I B .0 make and execute
st ts S necessary or requited o 1s and conditions of

bind and inure to their heirs, -

t}nna FARIVULILLL WiV, T dpprioved and aboopiieu vy L/;uuv., Diacet

executors, administrators, and assigns of'the Borrower.

. If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to suspend or cancel the

foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender agrees to
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required payments
under this Agreement.

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating
to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

o3 [HIMHHATRDNT.

Page 6



This Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
other mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender.

In cases where the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the interests
granted by the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property and to take
any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the Loan.

If the Loan Documents govern a home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of
the Modlﬁcatxon Effectlve Date, the rlght to borrow new funds under the home equity loan or line

e inces and must make
I greement. Lender maw have ed or suspended the
r d Ijﬂ I&E ) , and if so, Borrower
c leed es that no add1t10nal atf}ances m L'

E ilg this greement the | orrower hereby consents to bem;, :onc¢erning their loan
a Thislhobiemephot istbee ey omente Thf sludes text messages and
1

ol ne calls clum of auto at dialing systems to contact any cellular or mobile
telephione. Thegh% t\ﬂ Sf;!fﬂﬁ r?le carrier for any text messages that

Lender may send. Any calls Lender places to the Borrower’s cellular or mobjile phone may incur

normal airtime charges ¢ e mobile carrier.
Unless this Agreement is executed without alteration and is signed and returned along with the
following d ents with the payment, if required, within 15 d om the date of this letter in the

osed, prepaid overnight envelope, it will be of no forcsrorvetfect and the Loan will remain
ect to all existing terms and conditions provided in the Loan Documents. Upon receipt of a
erly executed Agreement, this Agreement will become effective on MAY 1), 2016.

e o N7, TN '}

¢ void if the Lender is unable to receive all necessary title

I agree that this Agreement will be i}
‘and¥or subordination Agreement

endorsement(s), title insurance .@FR

Di
S

E ver authorizes Lender, /32 essors and assigns, to sl orrower information
i1 not limited to d telephone number, :al Security Number,
( 3¢ (iv) incomé ry, (vi) account b d activity, including
i sut my modificadomeifore are relief programs >arties that can assist
L rQwerdin obtain"osure preventio r otherwise provide
s ted 10 B S 1 F s ird Parties include a

CounsCing agliicy, stall or1oCatl rousing riancC-AgenCy Or siumuar cnivy, any insurer, guarantor,
or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan secured
by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform support services
to them in connection with Borrower’s loan. A

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance
relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any
telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to
Lender or Third Parties. 4

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging. []

Wels Frgo Custom Non HAMPISISIIG 365 | s AR

Page 7



2

All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the borrowers
name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document will not be accepted and
another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the Borrower to be signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this
Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions
described on every page of this Agreement.

I affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security

number in t C 5 .
/ Document 1S

'NOT OFFICIAL!
lllllllﬂlﬂl , Tfns Docum%ﬁt is tf;}%grope roperty of R

N R N
FIRST 7izrrcan etiie Lake Coun e ’mu‘) RHIHI\}SL NCECO.
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT 1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUT = %00 0.
T I 1 it CLEVELAND, OFIIO 11114

,,,,,, ATTONAL RECORDE\

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP05052016_368 o6 [IMMAMTIREERETI
: Page 8



In Witness Whereof, [ have eiecuted this Agreement.

UA/\M/ .

5-20- ilp

Date

S20 .l

Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

PR BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF " 3N\A 1 o\l ,
COUNTY OF _Léte—

X ) o
Before me, the undersigned : and\State, LG‘M‘LIIV‘&‘ NG

this QLo v personally appeared FRANK J
MRVAN, JANE M MRVAQ acknowledged the execution of

Notary Publi

Print Name:
My commissi

Residing in _

Wells Fargo Ciistom Non HAMPOS052016_368 ‘ o3 IMAM RGN

Page 9



In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Phan Chris Xiong

By: (printname)  Vice President Loan Documentation
(title) ‘
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

STATE OF M/‘//VESOM COUNTY OF _/ MZ Y

The Agstrument was acknowledged before me this ﬂé - M - / é

2 CHES )‘mﬁ/éument is n
" Vice President Loan Doglimen of WEDLS . FARGO  BANK,

a Vice President Loan WUFEL@IAL”W

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

Printed Name: | 18abel Cristina Brown

My commission expires: O{ - 5, ‘Z’

THIS DOCUMENT, WAS PREPARED BY:
SAMMY CASTILLO
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X780
- FORT MILL, §C 29715

Page 10

|SABEL CRISTINA BROWN
SE|  NOTARY PUBLIC- MINNESOTA
57 MY GONMIESION EXPIRES 01/31/2021

the
N.A.,

| Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP05052016_368 - | o3¢ [IRMARMEAGEINT



Date: MAY 12,2016
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: FRANK J MRVAN, JANE M MRVAN
Property Address: 8717 IDLEWILD AVE, HIGHLAND; INDIANA 46322

'NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEOUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO O]

"Receipt of N B@@um@ﬂﬁc}lls:c } of this Notice on or

before execu K 1greement "Loan Agreement” means one or s, promissory notes,
combmator NQ@?"@EF LOEATS v repaymentofo
combination « S, P W thtuti :lays repayment of or

agrees t_(_) loar migmeﬁ%@m qgmtéemﬁfé(w Bf g sxtend credit or make

a financial accopimodatio

2 the e County Recorder! =920 1
Borrower: Da
FRANK J, :
(Nf 7N J_Z_LLQ vﬂ = 220/
Borrower: /- Da
JANEM N '

Wells Fargo Custom Nou HAMPUSO52016_363 | ' o3 [MIMTANEMEIANGEENONE
Page 11 .



